

i»¿SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 10176, 12033, 14022, 14023, 14024, 14026,
14027, 16320, 19141, 19142, 19143, 19144, 19970, 19085, 23110, 24323 and 26328 of
2012

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-III
BANGALORE & ANR.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SMT. K. SAVITHRAMMA SINCE
DECEASED BY HER LRS.

...RESPONDENTS
OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th
November, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

Perused the letter dated 14.11.2013. In view of the request made by
learned counsel for respondent, four weeks' time is granted for filing the counter
affidavit.

It is submitted that Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate has not filed Counter
Affidavit on behalf of Respondent in all the matters above mentioned.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with the
office report.

DATED THIS THE 20TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rch